FireClass Addressable
Fire Alarm Device Series
The FireClass range has been built
around MZX Technology, which provides
some of the most advanced fire
detection capabilities that are currently
available.
Developed from integrating many years

•	 A locking pin/screw supplied which prevents unauthorized
removal
Ordering information
Note: The wall device is shown fitted to the shallow back box
(*) Products not compatible with FC510/FC520 panels
(**) Self-test is available on the FC32/64/240 panels, and the 600 and 700 series of fire alarm panels.
(*) Beacon at 0.5Hz with sounder at high volume, 0.5 A loop.
Loop quantities are for guidance only and should be verified with the loop calculator.
FC440AIW, FC440AIR and FC445AIR
Addressable Wall Sounder VIDs
The FC440AI range of compact addressable wall
sounders with the Visual Indicating Device (VID)
includes three models with the same low current
and high-output specification. There are red
and white body indoor models plus an IP-rated
version for either outdoor use or for harsh
environment applications.
Devices per loop
FC440AIW Up to 92(*)
FC440AIR Up to 92(*)
FC445AIR Up to 92(*)
Flash rate
FC440AIW 0.5 / 1Hz
FC440AIR 0.5 / 1Hz
FC445AIR 0.5 / 1Hz

•	 A locking pin/screw supplied which prevents unauthorized
removal
Ordering information
(*) Beacon at 0.5Hz with sounder at high volume, 0.5 A loop.
Loop quantities are for guidance only and should be verified with the loop calculator.
FC440SW, FC440SR and FC445SR
Addressable Wall Sounder
The FC440S range of compact addressable wall
sounders includes three models with the same low
current and high-output specification. There are
red and white body indoor models plus an IP-rated
version for either outdoor use or for harsh
environment applications.
Devices per loop
FC440SW Up to 119(*)
FC440SR Up to 119(*)
FC445SR Up to 119(*)
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm
FC440SW 89x135x40 (Without backBox)
FC440SR 89x135x40 (Without backBox)
FC445SR 105x153x97 (With IP backBox)
Sound output @ 1m
FC440SW Up to 100dBA
FC440SR Up to 100dBA
FC445SR Up to 100dBA
Body colour
FC440SW White
FC440SR Red
FC445SR Red
IP code
FC440SW IP21C
FC440SR IP21C
FC445SR IP55
Approvals
FC440SW EN54-3, 17
FC440SR EN54-3, 17
FC445SR EN54-3, 17
Features
•	 A compact and unobtrusive sounder solution
•	 Reflective Sound Monitoring (RSM)
•	 Self-test (**)
•	 Indoor and outdoor versions
•	 Indoor models can be semi-flush or surface mounted
including a choice of shallow or deep back box
•	 IP rated option has a deep surface back box
•	 Power and data from the loop - no additional wiring or
power supplies required
•	 Built-in line isolator
•	 Sixteen selectable tones
•	 Realistic conventional bell tone
•	 Two selectable volumes
•	 Select the tone volume using panel configuration software
•	 Different tones can be used for fire alarm and class change
•	 Rectangle wall mount for an aesthetically pleasing option
•	 A locking pin/screw supplied which prevents unauthorized
removal
Product Code Description
576.440.003 FC440SW Addressable Wall Sounder White
576.440.004 FC440SR Addressable Wall Sounder Red
576.440.005 FC445SR Addressable Wall Sounder IP
557.080.007 S-BOXR Shallow Surface Back Box For Indoor Wall Sounder / VAD / VID Red
557.080.008 S-BOXW Shallow Surface Back Box For Indoor Wall Sounder / VAD / VID White
557.080.010 A-BOX Flush Back Box Adaptor For Indoor Wall Sounder / VAD / VID
557.080.011 D-BOXR Deep Surface Back Box For Indoor Wall Sounder / VAD / VID Red
557.080.012 D-BOXW Deep Surface Back Box For Indoor Wall Sounder / VAD / VID White
Ordering information
(**) Self-test is available on the FC32/64/240 panels, and the 600 and 700 series of fire alarm panels.
FC440AVB and FC441AVB
Addressable Sounder VAD Bases
The FC440AVB and FC441AVB are addressable
sounder bases with a Visual Alarm Device (VAD)
specifically for use with the FireClass addressable

557.080.001 B-CAP Blanking Cap for Sounder / VID / VAD Bases White
557.080.002 A-CON Conduit Adaptor for Sounder / VID / VAD Bases White
Ordering information
The FC440DSB is a detector base specifically for
use with the FireClass addressable detectors.
The base incorporates a fire alarm sounder that
is activated directly by the detector.
FC445CAV and FC440CAVB Addressable
wall sounder VAD and sounder VAD base
Product Code Description
576.440.016 FC440CAVB FireClass Addressable Base Sounder Beacon VAD BC
576.440.017 FC445CAV FireClass Addressable Wall Sounder Beacon VAD BC
Features
•	 A compact and unobtrusive sounder solution
•	 Shorter Light Pulse for faster response
•	 FC445CAV is outdoor versions with a deep
surface back box for use with suitable IP-rated
glands and cabling
•	 Power and data from the loop. No additional wiring
or power supplies required
•	 Built-in line isolator
•	 Sixteen selectable tones for FC445CAV
•	 Fifteen selectable tones for FC440AVB
•	 Realistic Conventional Bell Tone
•	 Two selectable volumes for FC445CAV
•	 Four selectable volumes for FC440CAVB
•	 Two selectable flash rates
•	 Select the tone volume and flash rate using
panelconfiguration software
Ordering information
(*) Low Intensity VAD with sounder at high volume, 0.5A loop.
Loop quantities are for guidance only and should be verified with loop the calculator.
Coverage volume code
FC445CAV W-2.4-7.5
FC440AVB C-3-8
Devices per loop
FC445CAV Up to 44 (*)
FC440AVB Up to 67 (*)
Flash rate
FC445CAV 0.5 / 1Hz
FC440AVB 0.5 / 1Hz
Dimensions (ØxH) mm
FC445CAV 105x 153x 97 (with IP BackBox)
FC440AVB 135x45
Sound output @ 1m
FC445CAV Up to 100dBA
FC440AVB Up to 90dBA
Body colour
FC445CAV Red
FC440AVB Clear
Flash colour
FC445CAV White
FC440AVB White
IP code
FC445CAV IP55
FC440AVB IP21C
Approvals
FC445CAV EN54-3, 23, 17
FC440AVB EN54-3, 23, 17
Those two models are equivalent respectively
of FC445AVR and FC440AVB but they are
compatible with FC510 and FC520 panels and
should be used only with those panels. The
panel display will show device type of the
previous FC410LPBS and FC430LPBSB.